## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
C.I. Oceanos S.A.		10/24/2005	CORPORATION: COLOMBIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Punto Sport Ltda.	
Street Address:	Yumbo Valle, Calle 11A No. 37-28	
City:	Acopi-Yumbo	
State/Country:	COLOMBIA	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: COLOMBIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75018493	ARMONIA

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)949-9190

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-949-9022

Email: sjquigley@lawabel.com Correspondent Name: Stephen J. Quigley Address Line 1: 666 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Abelman, Frayne & Schwab

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017-5621

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8002143

## DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Abelman, Frayne & Schwab

Address Line 1: 666 Third Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017-5621

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003181 FRAME: 0215

900034637

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen J. Quigley	
Signature:	/sjq/	
Date:	10/25/2005	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assg ARMONIA#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003181 FRAME: 0216

10/25/2005 07:10 IFAX

→ QUIGLEY, S.J.

☑ 001/001

FROM:

FAX NO. :

Mar. 02 2004 04:40AM P2

DE : C 1 OCEANOS S A (Gerecia)

NO. DE FAX : 6685087

6678197

P. 03

OCT-24-2005 08:53 AM MANUELITA S. A.

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS C.L. Oceanos S.A. ("Assignor"), a Colombia corporation with a place of business at Carreters A. Mamonal No. 1-504, Cartagena, Colombia, has adopted for its business the trademark ARMONIA, which mark is the subject of U.S. Trademark Application No. 75/018,493.

WHEREAS Ponto Sport Ltda. ("Assignce"), a Colombia corporation with a place of business at Yumbo Valle, Calle 11A No. 37-28 Acopi-Yumbo, Colombia, desires to acquire said trademark and the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark set forth above, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, the U.S. trademark application therefor, and the right to recover damages and profits for past infringement.

C.L. Oceanos S.A.

Title: HAUAGER

TRADEMARK REEL: 003181 FRAME: 0217

RECORDED: 10/25/2005